



# Before the Board of Supervisors County of Placer, State of California

In the matter of: A RESOLUTION APPROVING  
AND AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF  
PUBLIC WORKS TO EXECUTE THE NOTICE OF  
COMPLETION FOR THE WISE ROAD BRIDGE  
REPLACEMENT AT NORTH RAVINE PROJECT -  
CONTRACT NO. 1067

Resol. No:.....

Ord. No:.....

First Reading:.....

The following RESOLUTION was duly passed by the Board of Supervisors  
of the County of Placer at a regular meeting held \_\_\_\_\_,

by the following vote on roll call:

Ayes:

Noes:

Absent:

Signed and approved by me after its passage.

Attest:  
Clerk of said Board

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chairman, Board of Supervisors

---

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Placer,  
State of California, that this Board accepts the contract as complete and  
authorizes the Director of Public Works to execute the Notice of Completion for  
the Wise Road Bridge Replacement at North Ravine Project, Contract No. 1067.



Exhibit 'A'

MEMORANDUM

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS  
County of Placer

TO: KEN GREHM DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2011  
FROM: MATT RANDALL  
SUBJECT: NOTICE OF COMPLETION FOR THE WISE ROAD BRIDGE  
REPLACEMENT AT NORTH RAVINE PROJECT, CONTRACT NO. 1067  
CONTRACT SUMMARY

---

Contractor:	Teichert Construction	
Work Completed:	April 12, 2011	
	Preliminary Estimate.....	\$ 1,100,000.00
(1)	Contract Award.....	\$ 763,012.60
(2)		Final Contract Cost:
	Completed Contract Items	\$ 790,598.10
	Contract Change Orders	\$ 56,817.78
	Liquidated Damages	\$ (0.00)
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 847,415.88</b>

Percent of Increase (Final Contract Cost vs. Contract Award) 11.1%

**CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY:**

- CCO #1 Payment for Removal of Unsuitable Material Below Embankment  
\$21,294.00
- CCO #2 Project Acceleration / Stage 2 Traffic Control  
No Cost Change
- CCO #3 Payment for Vehicle Detectors Added to Temporary Signals  
\$2,693.56
- CCO #4 Payment for Bridge Deck Modifications  
\$1,337.54
- CCO #5 Payment for Traffic Control and Signing Changes  
\$1,293.88
- CCO #6 Payment for Culvert Extension at the Driveway  
\$7,609.63
- CCO #7 Payment for Landscaping Modification and Additional Rock Slope  
\$18,000.00
- CCO #8 Payment for Bridge Deck Grinding  
\$4,589.17
- CCO #9 Adjustment of Quantities at Contract Unit Prices  
Paid Under Various Contract Items